
GOVERNMENT OFWEST BENGAL
DISTRICT HORTICULTUREOFFICE,PURBA MEDINIPUR

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX,B BLOCK, TOP FLOOR,
VILL, - GANAPATINAGAR,P.O. -SONAMUI,P.S. -TAMLUK,

PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN-721648

Phone No- 03228-2677 61:Enail ld: horticulturepurbamedinipur@gmail.com

Memo No 507(1) Dated o /n/2023
To

1) Sourindra Kamilya, S/o-Subhendu Kamilya, Vill-Kasba Egra, P.O-Egra, Block-Egra-I, Purba Medinipur

2) Nabin Maity, S/o-Narendranath Maity, Vill-Chaulda, P.0-Chorpalia, Block-Egra-l, Purba Medinipur

3) Swapan Shit, S/o-Sontosh Kumar Shit, Vill»P.0-Chhatri, Block-Egra-I, Purba Medinipur

4) Madan Mohan Jana, S/o-Lt. Sudhir Jana, Vill-Gangadharbar, P.0-Pirijkhanbarh, Block-Egra-lI, Purba Medinipur

5) Gour Nidhi Duary, S/o-Lt. Blhutanath Duary, Vill-Chistipurveri, P.0-Mangalamaro, Block-Patashpur-l, Purba

Medinipur

6) SunandaNayak Maity, W/o-Abhijit Maity, Vill+P.0-Jahanabad, Block-Khejuri-l, Purba Medinipur

7)

Purba Medinipur
Mugberia GangadharMahavidyalaya, Dr. Swapan Kumar Mishra, Vill+P.0-Bhupatinagar, Block-Bhagwanpur-Il,

8) Gokul Barman,S/o-Lt. Haricharan Barman, Vill+P.0-Ururi, Block- Bhagwanpur-lI, Purba Medinipur

9) Jugal Kishor Mistri, S/o-Lt. Rashbehari, Vill-Kotmukha, P.0-Alukarambar, Block- Bhagwanpur-II, Purba

Medinipur

10)Amal Kumar Samanta, S/o-Tarendra Samanta, Vill-Basudebpur, P.0-Kanchanpur, Block-Mahishadal, Purba

Medinipur

11) Sushanta Kumar Maity, S/o-Kanailal Maity, Vill+P.0-Barabari, Block-Haldia, Purba Medinipur

12) Tushar Kanti Maity, S/o-Rajendranath Maity, Vill-Purba Gurtala, P.0-Shyamsundarpurpatna, Block-Panskura,

Purba Medinipur

13)Chandan Dalapati, S/o-Amalendu Dalapati,Vill+P.0-Mirpur, Block-Nandakumar, Purba Medinipur

14)Amalendu Dalapati, S/o-Bhanu Dalpati, Vill:P.0-Mirpur, Block-Nandakumar, Purba Medinipur

15) Gourgopal Maity, S/o- Lt. Arabinda Maity, Vill+P.0-Mandar, Block-Ramnagar-I, Purba Medinipur

Sub:- Approval of the Project - Providing assistance for "Small Mushroom productionUnit"
Under RKVY(2023-24).

With reference to the above subject and as per your application, you are requested to carry out
necessarywork requiredto complete the scheme within 04th December, 2023.
SI Nameof beneficiary with address Area (unit) Financial

No. (1000sq.ft) Subsidy (RS.)

Sourindra kamilya, S/o-Subhendu Karmilya, Vill-Kasba Egra, P.O-Egra, 1 unit 33250

Block-Egra-l, Purba Medinipur (1000sq.ft)

2 Nabin Maity, S/o-Narendranath Maity, Vill-Chaulda, P.0-Chorpalia, Block 1 unit 33250

Egra-1, Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.t)

3. Swapan Shit, S/o-Sontosh Kumar Shit, Vill+P.0-Chhatri, Block-Egra-I, 1 unit 33250
Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

4. Madan Mohan Jana, S/o-Lt. Sudhir Jana, Vill-Gangadharbar, P.0 1 unit 33250

Pirijkhanbarh, Block-Egra-lI, Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

5. Gour Nidhi Duary, S/o-Lt. Bhutanath Duary, Vill-Chistipurveri, P.0 lunit 33250

Mangalamaro, Block-Patashpur-I, Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

6. SunandaNayak Maity, W/o-Abhijit Maity, Vill+P.0-Jahanabad, Block Iunit 33250

Khejuri-1, Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

7 Mugberia GangadharMahavidyalaya, Dr. Swapan Kumar Mishra, Vill+P.0 1 unit 33250

Bhupatinagar, Block-Bhagwanpur-ll, Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

8. Gokul Barman,S/o-Lt. Haricharan Barman,Vill+P.0-Ururi, Block 1unit 33250

Bhagwanpur-l1, Purba Medinipur (1000sq.ft)

9
Jugal Kishor Mistri, S/0-Lt. Rashbehari, Vill-Kotmukha, P.0-Alukarambar. l unit 33250

Block- Bhagwanpur-Il, Purba Medinipur (1000sq.ft)

10. Amal Kumar Samanta, S/o-Tarendra Samanta,Vill-Basudebpur, P.O 1 unit 33250

Kanchanpur, Block-Mahishadal, Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

3325011.
Sushanta Kumar Maity, S/o-Kanailal Maity, Vill+P.0-Barabari, Block 1 unit

Haldia, Purba Medinipur (1000sq.ft)
12. Tushar Kanti Maity, S/o-Rajendranath Maity, Vill-Purba Gurtala, P.0 Iunit

33250

Shyamsundarpurpatna, Block-Panskura, PurbaMedinipur (1000 sq.t)



13. ChandanDalapati, S/o-Amalendu Dalapati, Vill+P.0-Mirpur, Block 33250
Nandakumar, Purba Medinipur (1000sq.ft)

1 unit

14. Amalendu Dalapati, S/o-Bhanu Dalpati,. Vill P.0-Mirpur, Block 1 unit 33250
Nandakumar,Purba Medinipur (1000 sq.ft)

15. Gourgopal Maity, S/o- Lt. Arabinda Maity, Vill+P.0-Mandar, Block 1unit 33250

Ramnagar-ll, Purba Medinipur (1000sq.ft)
Total 15 units Rs. 4,98,750/

Ater completion of the schemework, you are requested to apply for subsidy along with submission of proper

bill/voucher and photographs etc within 3 days without fail. Before release of subsidy, field visit will be carried out
from this end.

In this context, it may be noted that if the work is not completed within 04th December, 2023 from the date of

issue of this work order, the work order will automaticaly becancelled and no further correspondence will be made in

this regard,

Deputy Director of Horticulture

Purba Medinipur, Tamluk D6|u2z
MemoNo. s07(c)p3) Date: os /n/2023
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1) The Director of Horticulture, "Benfish Tower", Salt Lake, Kolkata - 91.

2) The Savapati, Panskura, Egra-l/ Egra-ll/ Patashpur-1/Khejuri-/ Bhagwanpur-ll /Mahishadal/ Haldia/ Panskura/

Nandakumar and Ramnagar-ii Panchayat Samity, Purba Medinipur

3) The Executive officer, Egra-l/ Egra-li/ Patashpur-I/Khejuri-l/ Bhagwanpur-ll /Mahishadal/ Haldia/ Panskura/

Nandakumar and Ramnagar-l| Panchayat Samity, Purba Medinipur

4) CA tothe ADM (Dev.), Purba Medinipur

5) Assistant Director of Horticulture, District Horticulture Office, Purba Medinipur.

6. Assistant Director of Horticuiture, SDHO, Contai/ Bgra Sub Division, Purba Medinipur.

7) UPPS, Bhagwanpur-l Block, Purba Medinipur

8) Field Consultant (Horticulture), Egra-1/ Egra-ll/ Patashpur-l/Khejuri-l/ Bhagwanpur-ll /Mahishadal/ Haldia/

Panskura/ Nandakumar and Ramnagar-Il Block

Deputy Director of Hortcukure/
Purba Medinipur, Tamluk



Guideline for Small MushroomsProduction unit

Project Details:

A space available measuring 50 ft. X 20 ft i.e. 1000 sq. A. will at least accommodate around 500
numbers of eylinder at a time. This space may be made in the court yard of the house of the farmers. The
space of indigenous storehouse ofthe farmers can be used in this purpose or a thatched room may be made
for this purpose.

Cost estimation of this project:
A. Material needed

a. Plastic for drying ofstraw, working etc. 60 Kg.
b. Plasticdrums ;$50 in nunmbers (For 500 final cylinders)

c. Gunny bags:100 numbers

d. Miscellaneous (Tools, trays, ropes et.)

e. Straw: 1000 Kg. (2 kg per cylinder) for 500 cylinders per cycle

f. Spawn:200gm packet per cylinder (500 number per cycle)

A. Cost details of the project:

Fixed Cost:

1. Cost of makingthatched house (50ft.x20ft.) :Rs. 16000.00

2. Plastie for drying of straw and other working purpose Rs. 6000.00

3. Drum
:Rs. 6000.00

4. Gunny Bag :Rs. 3000.00

5. Miscellaneous (Tools, trays, ropes et.) :Rs. 1000.00

Sub Total :Rs. 32000.00

Operational Cost (Per cycle):

1. Straw (1000kg. @ Rs. 12/- per kg.) :Rs. 12000.00

2. Cost ofcylinder packet (500 nos.@ Rs. 3.5/-per packet): Rs. 1750.00

3. Cost of sterilisation (Rs.6/- per cylinder ) :Rs. 3000.00
4. Spawn (500 nos. of packet @200gm.Per packet) :Rs. 12500.00
5. Miscellaneous ;Rs, 3250.00

Sub Total :Rs.32,500.00

Fund involvement of the project :Rs.64500.00
Contingency: Rs. 2000.00

Grand Total of the project cost: Rs. 66500.00
(Rupees Sixty Six thousand five hundredonly)

B. Outcome of the Project :
1. Onanaverage a production of 900 gram of mushroom production can be obtained from eachcylinder which leads to450 Kg of production per cycle.2. A minimum of Rs. I50-per Kg. ofmushroom leads to a total retum of Rs. 67500/- per cycle.

Deputy Director of Horticulture/

District Horticulture Office

Purba Medinipur


